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ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

PROF. CHRISTINE NOE F 2025-04-11837 KISAKI, SOPHIA MAGATI F 1 

  2025-04-04843 LWAMBO, SOPHIA MASHAKA F 1 

  2025-04-11704 YUSUPH, ZUHURA BENJAMIN F 1 

  2025-04-07603 MTIMBUKA, MASTA JAMALI M 1 

  2025-04-07461 MSILANGA, MAZIGO GEORGE M 1 

  2024-04-03311 KANG'OHA, ANGEL GABRIEL F 2 

  2024-04-08235 MWANGIA, ANGELA FRANCIS F 2 

  2024-04-06873 MLAY, ANIFA FREDRICK F 2 

  2024-04-07108 MOHAMEDI, ZULEKHA SAIDI F 2 

  2024-04-12131 MZIBA, RAHMA MAHAMUDU F 2 

  2023-04-04143 KATABAZI, AARON GALEBA M 3 

  2023-04-12021 SAID, ABDUL ABDALLAH M 3 

  2023-04-11638 RAMADHANI, ABDULAZIZ MUSA M 3 

  2023-04-08219 MNETE, ABUBAKARI SHUKURU M 3 

  2023-04-03162 JOACHIMU, ADAMU GOODLUCK M 3 

 

PROF. HERBERT QAMBALO 
HAMBATI 

M 2025-04-05358 MALIBWA, AGNES MKAMA F 1 

 2025-04-09815 RAMADHANI, AIYABI ALLY F 1 

  2025-04-00291 ALLY, AKBARU KASSIMU M 1 

  2025-04-04344 KWEKA, ALEX ERASTO M 1 

  2025-04-06132 MBILI, MBILI CHARLES M 1 

  2025-04-01341 DANIEL, MBOGO JEREMIA M 1 

  2024-04-01321 DANIEL, DORCAS JAMES F 2 

  2024-04-02592 JAMES, DORCAS KELEBI F 2 

  2024-04-08656 NDIAMKAMA, DOREEN JUSTINE F 2 

  2024-04-04324 LAI, ALI SAIDI M 2 

  2024-04-10454 SEFU, RAHMU YUSUPH M 2 

  2023-04-09311 MUSSA, AISHA ISSA F 3 

  2023-04-03100 JAMWANDE, ALHADI ABDALA M 3 

  2023-04-03054 JACOBO, ALIBARIKI A M 3 

  2023-04-00319 ALLY, ALLY SAID M 3 

  2023-04-11159 OMARY, AMINA SALUMU F 3 

 

PROF. OPPORTUNA LEO KWEKA 

F 2025-04-10407 SANYA, ALEX LUKANIMA M 1 

 2025-04-03365 KANGUSI, ALICIA MICHAEL F 1 

  2025-04-00266 ALLY, ALLY RAMADHANI M 1 

  2025-04-08691 NESTORY, ALPHONCE DAMIAN M 1 

  2025-04-03242 KAKINDA, MELESIANA MPINA F 1 

  2025-04-03254 KALAMATA, MICHAEL DAVID M 1 

  2025-04-07435 MSHUNGA, MICHAEL ELIHURUMA M 1 

  2025-04-07212 MOYO, MIGUEL DASTAN M 1 
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  2024-04-10476 SELEMAN, ALLY SAIDI M 2 

  2024-04-04786 LWIMBO, ALLY SALIMU M 2 

  2024-04-02101 HAMISI, ALOYCE GERVASI M 2 

  2024-04-05887 MATHAYO, ANA JEREMIA F 2 

  2024-04-10058 RWEYONGEZA, RAKIUS GIDION M 2 

  2023-04-07301 MBOMA, AMINIKE GODWIN M 3 

  2022-04-01430 DAMIANO, ANASTAZIA JUMANNE F 3 

  2023-04-09080 MTUY, ANETI STEPHAN F 3 

  2023-04-01984 FABIANI, ANISETA GEORGE F 3 

  2023-04-04882 KISWESWE, ANJELA GERALD F 3 

 

DR. DONALD ANTHONY 

MWITURUBANI 

M 2025-04-10641 SHAUSI, AMANI RASHID M 1 

 2025-04-07724 MUSA, AMINA ADAMU F 1 

  2025-04-03679 KHAMISI, AMINA JUMA F 1 

  2025-04-07029 MOHAMED, AMINA SHABANI F 1 

  2025-04-06046 MAZOEA, MOHAMED IBRAHIM M 1 

  2025-04-02574 ISSA, MONICA SIMON F 1 

  2024-04-07960 MWAISAKA, ANGEL EMMANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-08811 NGATURA, ABDUL-KARIM BAKARI M 2 

  2024-04-02847 JOSEPH, ABIAN CHILALE M 2 

  2024-04-05171 MAKALANGA, AGASTO RAMADHANI M 2 

  2024-04-00709 BENEDICTO, AGNETHA TUMANYE F 2 

  2023-04-04325 KESSY, ANNA MELIKIORY F 3 

  2023-04-01741 DUTTU, ANNA PASTORY F 3 

  2023-04-00495 ANTHONY, ANTHONY GIBSONY M 3 

  2023-04-11341 PAULI, AUGUSTINI JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-00611 AUDAX, AUSON MUJUNI M 3 

 

DR. VERDIANA TINDICHEBWA 

TILUMANYWA 

F 2025-04-05854 MASUMU, AMOS JOSEPH M 1 

 2025-04-05220 MAKALA, ANGEL BONIFACE F 1 

  2025-04-04798 LUSASI, ANTHONY BABTISTER M 1 

  2025-04-08972 NKANYANGA, ATU CHATANO F 1 

  2025-04-05580 MARIDADI, MORIS MORIS M 1 

  2025-04-01122 CHIDUO, MOSES AMOS M 1 

  2024-04-06879 MLAY, ANITHA JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-09626 PECHE, ANNA WILIAMU F 2 

  2024-04-09737 PONDANGA, ANNAH SAMMY F 2 

  2024-04-04393 LAZARO, ANORD ANANIA M 2 

  2024-04-11636 YOHANA, ZEMII MARIO F 2 

  2023-04-01786 EGIDIUS, AVITUS RWEZAULA M 3 

  2023-04-00043 ABDALLAH, AZIZA JUMANNE F 3 

  2023-04-03152 JINASA, AZORI JACOB M 3 

  2023-04-11935 RYOBA, BARAKA ELIASI M 3 

  2023-04-12441 SEIF, BILQEES RASHID F 3 

 

DR. CHRISTOPHER MUNGO 

PETER WILLIAM 

M 2025-04-01795 FONDA, AURELIA AUGUSTINO F 1 

 2025-04-10493 SELEMANI, AWADHI ABDULRAHMAN M 1 

  2025-04-08523 NASSORO, AZIZI MUSTAPHA M 1 
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  2025-04-05285 MAKOYE, BARAKA BAHATI M 1 

  2025-04-04571 LINYODO, MUSTAKIMA YAHAYA F 1 

  2025-04-05168 MAIMBO, MWANAHAWA BAKARI F 1 

  2024-04-07208 MOSHA, BRAYAN NICODEMAS M 2 

  2024-04-11692 ZACHARIA, BRIGHTON DAUD M 2 

  2024-04-01317 DANDA, CHENISTER CHARLES F 2 

  2024-04-09307 NYONDO, CHESKO IPYANA M 2 

  2024-04-03395 KASANGA, REHEMA AMBAKISYE F 2 

  2023-04-04011 KARUGABA, BRIAN MUKAJA M 3 

  2023-04-01488 COSMAS, COSMAS T M 3 

  2023-04-13597 VEDASTO, DANIEL EVODIUS M 3 

  2023-04-04965 KIVUYO, DARENA ERASTO F 3 

  2023-04-07746 MHOMBO, DASTANI MOHAMEDI M 3 

 

DR. GODWIN ADIEL LEMA M 2025-04-11094 SWALEHE, BASHIRI HAMZA M 1 

  2025-04-00705 BATHROMEO, BATHROMEO LAGILA M 1 

  2025-04-05068 MAGOKO, BEATRICE MAKAYA F 1 

  2025-04-08258 MWASALEMBA, BELINDA SIBONIKE F 1 

  2025-04-06512 MHANDO, MWANAIDI WAZIRI F 1 

  2025-04-06228 MBURUNA, MWITA MOME M 1 

  2024-04-03630 KEYA, CONSTANTINE ANTONI M 2 

  2024-04-00546 AZIMIO, COSTANTIN NAGABONA M 2 

  2024-04-09756 PROTASE, DAINES JOHNBOSCO F 2 

  2024-04-11622 YOHANA, DAMIANO ERNEST M 2 

  2024-04-09033 NKOMA, ROGGERS OSCAR M 2 

  2023-04-01821 ELIAS, DAVID PAULO M 3 

  2023-04-08629 MREMA, DEBORA ELIALISA F 3 

  2023-04-05965 MAGAGA, DEVOTHA BONIPHACE F 3 

  2023-04-06853 MASIMBA, DEVOTHA CHARLES F 3 

  2023-04-05845 MABULA, DORCAS DEUS F 3 

 

DR. ZAHOR KHALIFA ZAHOR M 2025-04-05595 MARO, BENALD SABASTIAN M 1 

  2025-04-00870 BULUGU, BENJAMINI CHARLES M 1 

  2025-04-04852 LWINGA, BENJAMINI MASIKA M 1 

  2025-04-03035 JUMA, BILIHUDA HABIBU F 1 

  2025-04-11002 STEVEN, NAOMI BARONGO F 1 

  2025-04-11091 SWALEHE, NASSIR ALLY M 1 

  2024-04-06536 MHENGA, DANIELY AMBROS M 2 

  2024-04-07367 MSABAA, DEBORAH ELIA F 2 

  2024-04-01748 FIDEL, DENATUS MUGISHA M 2 

  2024-04-00641 BARAHILAJE, DEUS JAMES M 2 

  2024-04-07239 MOYO, RESTUTA THOMAS F 2 

  2023-04-10245 NDAKIDEMI, DORISI DOMINIKI F 3 

  2023-04-12057 SAIDI, DUNIA NASSORO M 3 

  2023-04-10182 NASON, EDGA STEVEN M 3 

  2023-04-12505 SEMAYA, EDITH MICHAEL F 3 

  2023-04-13245 TAJIRI, EINOTH S F 3 
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DR. NESTORY ERASTO YAMUNGU M 2025-04-08124 MWAMBULUKUTU, BLESS UNDULE F 1 

  2025-04-10265 SAMARA, BRANDY BERNAD F 1 

  2025-04-01748 FAUSTINE, BRYTON MAFORO M 1 

  2025-04-11397 URIO, CALISTER JOSEPH F 1 

  2025-04-03181 KAGINA, NEEMA YASSINI F 1 

  2025-04-09107 NUNGU, NGOLO LUPELENGETA F 1 

  2024-04-07767 MUNISI, AGREY BRAYSON M 2 

  2024-04-09039 NKUBA, ALEX ANASTAZ M 2 

  2024-04-03592 KAZONDE, ALEX FESTUS M 2 

  2023-04-05446 LIPINGU, EDWARD HYASINTI M 2 

  2024-04-01192 CHOMBO, ZAINABU MBWANA F 2 

  2023-04-12419 SAYOTA, ELESINE E F 3 

  2023-04-12113 SALAMBA, ELIZABETH NEMES F 3 

  2023-04-01858 ELIZEUS, ELNEUS KALUGABA M 3 

  2023-04-01077 BWENGE, EMANUEL SAID M 3 

  2023-04-03428 JULIUS, EMMANUEL PETER M 3 

 

DR. JACKSON RAYMOND SAWE M 2025-04-03807 KIJAZI, CAREEN EDWARD F 1 

  2025-04-04698 LUHANGA, CECILIA SEBASTIAN F 1 

  2025-04-10800 SILAHA, CHIKU MOHAMED F 1 

  2025-04-10690 SHETUI, CLARE JUSTIN F 1 

  2025-04-10459 SEIF, NIZAR MURDAS M 1 

  2025-04-00225 ALISTIDES, NOBARTH YAYA M 1 

  2024-04-03422 KASHINJE, ELIZABETH JOSEPH F 2 

  2024-04-07379 MSAISI, ELIZABETH NYABARE F 2 

  2024-04-00352 AMON, ELIZABETH ROBERT F 2 

  2024-04-06295 MDEMU, ENOCK MATHIAS M 2 

  2024-04-09038 NKOVA, ZAI RAMADHANI F 2 

  2023-04-08963 MTALINGI, EMMILIAN JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-04389 KIBERENGE, ESHA SALUMU F 3 

  2023-04-04365 KHATIBU, ETHAN ZAKARIA M 3 

  2023-04-10401 NG'HAMBI, FLORA MORICE F 3 

  2023-04-02083 FRANCIS, GABRIEL MANDOO M 3 

 

DR. DIGNA WOLFRAM MLENGULE F 2025-04-08154 MWAMWEZI, CLAULENCE JUMANNE M 1 

  2025-04-03599 KAYANDA, CLORENCE CLAVERY M 1 

  2025-04-04325 KUYANGA, CRESCENSIA RENATUS F 1 

  2025-04-01349 DANIELI, CRISTINA LISTONI F 1 

  2025-04-08995 NKUNGU, NOEL ALEX M 1 

  2025-04-11130 TAHIR, NUHU WAZIRI M 1 

  2024-04-11709 ZAHORO, ERICK SALIM M 2 

  2024-04-03318 KANJALA, ERICK THEODOL M 2 

  2024-04-03596 KEBWE, EVALINE STEPHEN F 2 

  2024-04-08935 NGURUWE, EVANS MODESTUS M 2 

  2024-04-03683 KIBONA, ZABRON BRAISON M 2 

  2023-04-01604 DAUDI, GEOFREY JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-00788 BASHIR, GEORGE JAMES M 3 

  2023-04-01698 DISMAS, GERISHON SIMBANILO M 3 
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  2023-04-05809 LYIMO, GLADNESS ELIMIZON F 3 

  2023-04-08180 MMASI, GLORY A F 3 

 

DR. JOYCE SAMSON MANAHIRI F 2025-04-11652 YOHANA, DANIEL FRANCIS M 1 

  2025-04-10725 SHIMBA, DANIEL SAMWEL M 1 

  2025-04-01729 FAIDA, DARIUS MUYOMBA M 1 

  2025-04-07746 MUSESE, DARSHONAH JONAS F 1 

  2025-04-04579 LISSU, NURU ISSAH F 1 

  2025-04-07535 MSUYALE, NURU MATHEW F 1 

  2024-04-00974 CHAKUPEWA, EVELIN WILLIAM M 2 

  2024-04-10661 SHELI, FATIHIYA ABDALA F 2 

  2024-04-02555 JAFARI, FATUMA KASSIMU F 2 

  2024-04-03529 KAWAGA, FATUMA OMARI F 2 

  2024-04-07326 MRANGO, ROSEKAREN ALLEN F 2 

  2023-04-01882 EMILY, GLORY RAYMOND F 3 

  2023-04-08254 MNYAKA, GODFREY BONIFACE M 3 

  2023-04-03372 JOSEPH, GRACE MSAMA F 3 

  2023-04-04962 KIVIKE, GYAN BONIFACE M 3 

  2023-04-04540 KILAHAMA, HABIBA HAMIM F 3 

 

DR. ZABRON ALPHAXAD 

KENGERA 

M 2025-04-11354 TYANTIA, DAUD NICHOLAUS M 1 

 2025-04-01083 CHAULA, DAUDI JOHN M 1 

  2025-04-11329 TUMBO, DAVID GABRIEL M 1 

  2025-04-07578 MTEBE, DAVINA ROBERT F 1 

  2025-04-11787 CYPRIAN, OSCAR TUMWESIGA M 1 

  2025-04-03140 KABWELA, PASCHAZIA MARKUS F 1 

  2024-04-01823 FURAHA, FAUSTINA JOHN F 2 

  2024-04-10151 SAID, FIRDAUS SOUD F 2 

  2024-04-08871 NGOLI, FLORA FELIX F 2 

  2024-04-08974 NICODEMU, FRANK JAPHET M 2 

  2024-04-04225 KULAYA, ROSEMARY MICHAEL F 2 

  2023-04-12575 SHABANI, HADRA ILIMI F 3 

  2023-04-04713 KIMWERI, HAFIDHU MUSSA M 3 

  2023-04-08322 MOHAMED, HALIMA AMIRI F 3 

  2023-04-07992 MKONY, HAPPY SALVATORY F 3 

  2023-04-06512 MANUSU, HARUNI MAGESA M 3 

 

DR. ELIZABETH BENARD PALELA-

MAKAWA 

F 2025-04-01440 DIDAS, DENISE DICKSON M 1 

 2025-04-06858 MLIGO, DICKSON BABTISTA M 1 

  2025-04-03628 KAZOLA, DICKSON ROBART M 1 

  2025-04-04627 LUBEJA, EDINA MARCO F 1 

  2025-04-02191 HANING, PEMAKUS MSIZA M 1 

  2025-04-10541 SENGI, PENDAEL NICOLAUS M 1 

  2024-04-09700 PHILIPO, FRANK MAZIGO M 2 

  2024-04-10036 RUTIMBANYA, GADI MESHACK M 2 

  2024-04-01137 CHILONGANI, GASPER PATRICK M 2 

  2023-04-06616 MARINGO, GAUDENSIA D F 2 

  2024-04-02482 ISSA, SAID HAMISI M 2 
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  2023-04-13945 ZOMBE, HAWA R F 3 

  2023-04-02691 HERMETIUS, HAYMON KAHABUKA M 3 

  2023-04-09741 MWANDOBO, HIDAYA J F 3 

  2023-04-08750 MSELE, HILARY AGUSTINO M 3 

  2023-04-08189 MMBAGA, HILDA EZEKIEL F 3 

 

DR. MROMBA CLEMENT M 2025-04-08067 MWALUGALA, EDWIN FELISE M 1 

  2025-04-01496 DUKE, EGLA NYAKUYENGA F 1 

  2025-04-06646 MISANA, ELIDA DAVID F 1 

  2025-04-12028 CHIWANGA, ELISHA MUSA M 1 

  2025-04-04138 KITOSI, PETER KITIGA M 1 

  2025-04-09396 OMOLO, PETER LAWI M 1 

  2024-04-00868 BUNDALA, GIDION AMOS M 2 

  2024-04-08043 MWAKILAMBE, GIVEN RASHID F 2 

  2024-04-10632 SHAUSI, GLADNESS JOSHUA F 2 

  2024-04-08384 MWENE, GLORIANNA GASPER F 2 

  2024-04-10483 SELEMANI, SAID IDD M 2 

  2023-04-01915 ENOCK, HOPE ALEX F 3 

  2023-04-02800 HUSSENI, HUSSENI MUSSA M 3 

  2023-04-03045 JACOB, IBRAHIM EDWIN M 3 

  2023-04-12114 SALATENI, IDRISA MZEE M 3 

  2023-04-01961 EVODIUS, IRENE BYERA F 3 

 

DR. JOHNSTONE ANDREA M 2025-04-11161 TARIMO, ELIZABETH GASPER F 1 

  2025-04-00894 BURA, ELIZABETH SAMWEL F 1 

  2025-04-00716 BAYNIT, EMANUEL FRANCIS M 1 

  2025-04-04414 LAIZER, EMANUELI HEZEKIA M 1 

  2025-04-07119 MOLLEL, QUEEN PETRO F 1 

  2025-04-10171 SAIDI, RADHIA RAMADHANI F 1 

  2024-04-05909 MATHIAS, GODFREY THOMAS M 2 

  2024-04-09216 NYAMOGA, HAJI SHARIFU M 2 

  2024-04-03341 KAPALATA, HAMISI ISSA M 2 

  2024-04-11007 STEVEN, HAPPINESS PETER F 2 

  2024-04-08733 NG'AZI, SALMIN SAID M 2 

  2023-04-00770 BARTAZALY, ISACK MALAGILA M 3 

  2023-04-04749 KINGUNGE, ISACKA DAUDI M 3 

  2023-04-03219 JOHN, JACKLINE EDWINI F 3 

  2023-04-11889 RUTUNGURU, JACKLINE JONAS F 3 

  2023-04-13705 WELELE, JACKLINE Z F 3 

 

DR. SAUMU IBRAHIM MWASHA F 2025-04-07884 MWACHA, EMILIAN EDWARD M 1 

  2025-04-11255 THOMAS, ENNLY DICKSON F 1 

  2025-04-02406 HYELA, EPHROSIANA MAMETUS F 1 

  2025-04-04926 MACHANGE, ESTHER GOODLUCK F 1 

  2025-04-12401 MLIGO, RAFAELA RAINALD F 1 

  2025-04-08522 NASSORO, RAMADHANI RAJABU M 1 

  2024-04-09356 NZUYU, HARADI BAHATI M 2 

  2024-04-12056 MSIGWA, HASSAN RAJABU M 2 
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  2024-04-10207 SALAKANA, HERIETH INNOCENT F 2 

  2024-04-11002 STEPHEN, HEZRON REUBEN M 2 

  2024-04-03187 KAJURA, YVONNE ROBERT F 2 

  2023-04-13340 TEMU, JANETH LUTHER F 3 

  2023-04-11291 PASTORY, JOFREY REVOCATUS M 3 

  2023-04-12675 SHEIN, JOHARI A F 3 

  2023-04-12962 SIMWANZA, JOSEPH DOTO M 3 

  2023-04-10186 NASORO, JUMA MOHAMEDI M 3 

 

DR. LUCY JOSEPH CHABARIKO F 2025-04-01684 ESLOM, EVA NTIBA F 1 

  2025-04-09079 NTIBANI, EVANCE KISIROTI M 1 

  2025-04-01783 FILEMON, EVELYN DANIEL F 1 

  2025-04-02356 HONGOA, FAILUNA JINGU F 1 

  2025-04-09609 PETER, RESTITUTA ADONIA F 1 

  2025-04-04910 MABULA, RICHARD EDWARD M 1 

  2024-04-07730 MULAKI, HOLINESS HARRISON F 2 

  2024-04-02664 JETA, IBRAHIM OMARY M 2 

  2024-04-05469 MANYAMA, IBRAHIMU BENSON M 2 

  2024-04-06126 MBOGELA, IRENE GERVAS F 2 

  2024-04-02771 JOHN, WINNIE VEDASTUS F 2 

  2023-04-10958 NYANKOMO, JUMA RYOBA M 3 

  2023-04-08778 MSHANA, KAWTHAR MAHAMOOD F 3 

  2023-04-13537 ULIRK, KELVIN GEOFREY M 3 

  2023-04-08766 MSESA, LAMECK D M 3 

  2023-04-00555 ATHANAS, LAURENT SEDEKIA M 3 

 

DR. SUMA FAHAMU KIBONDE F 2025-04-05269 MAKOMBE, FAITH EDMUND F 1 

  2025-04-01156 CHINUMBA, FAKIHI YAHAYA M 1 

  2025-04-00873 BUMBO, FATMA OMARI F 1 

  2025-04-07013 MOHAMED, FATMA YUSSUF F 1 

  2025-04-07803 MUSHI, RON DIDAS M 1 

  2025-04-02844 JONAS, ROSE JACKSON F 1 

  2024-04-09438 OMARI, ISAI SAIDI M 2 

  2024-04-08506 MZIRAY, JABIRI HARSADI M 2 

  2024-04-05517 MAPUNDA, JACKSON RAPHIEL M 2 

  2024-04-05476 MANYASI, JAFETY MAGUMBA M 2 

  2024-04-07782 MURUJA, SAMUEL MSONGE M 2 

  2023-04-09233 MUSHANGANI, LAYLA A F 3 

  2023-04-02266 GERVAS, LEAH PAULO F 3 

  2023-04-04175 KATOPOLA, LEILA ABDALLAH F 3 

  2023-04-00791 BASHULULA, LIBERATHA GRESPHORD F 3 

  2023-04-01252 CHARLES, LILIAN MUSA F 3 

 

DR. PILLY SILVANO MOSHI F 2025-04-00261 ALLY, FATUMA SELEMAN F 1 

  2025-04-10747 SHIRIMA, FERDINAND ERASMUS M 1 

  2025-04-02499 INYASI, FLORENSIANA SEVERIN F 1 

  2025-04-11164 TARIMO, FLORIANA BERNARDI F 1 

  2025-04-04120 KITATO, ROSE JULIAS F 1 



8 
 

ADVISOR'S NAME SEX REGISTRATION STUDENT'S NAME SEX YEAR 

  2025-04-08952 NJIKU, ROSEMARY MTIPA F 1 

  2024-04-03392 KASAMBALA, JAMES JOSEPH M 2 

  2024-04-08094 MWALELA, JASMINI MOHAMEDI F 2 

  2024-04-01253 CLEMENT, JENIFA SAMWEL F 2 

  2024-04-02747 JOHN, JENIFRIDA JOTHAM F 2 

  2024-04-04585 LUENA, SAVIO TRESFOR M 2 

  2023-04-05907 MADALA, LILIAN NAKEMBETWA F 3 

  2023-04-11162 OMARY, LOVENESS KAWAWA F 3 

  2023-04-07444 MDAMU, LUKAS J M 3 

  2023-04-05004 KOBERO, MAKUNZA MUSTAPHA M 3 

  2023-04-02074 FORI, MALAKI TAIFA M 3 

 
DR. IRENE ALBERT KOKO F 2025-04-10941 SOKA, FRANCIS JOHN M 1 

  2025-04-03881 KILUMBULI, FRANK LUKANIMA M 1 

  2025-04-12178 PAULO, FREDY FRANK M 1 

  2025-04-04903 MABISA, FROLA KOMANYA F 1 

  2025-04-10234 SALUM, SALIM SULEIMAN M 1 

  2025-04-02121 HALFANI, SALMA BAKARI F 1 

  2024-04-08268 MWANJALA, JOHNSON BROWN M 2 

  2024-04-05079 MAHENGE, JOHNSON FRED M 2 

  2024-04-02042 HALFANI, JOSEPH DAUD M 2 

  2023-04-03736 KAHUMBYA, JULIUS EMMANUEL M 2 

  2024-04-04671 LUKUMAY, SAYUNI EDWARD F 2 

  2023-04-09952 MWENGE, MARIAMU FARAJI F 3 

  2023-04-13373 THABITI, MARIAMU RIZIKI F 3 

  2023-04-10627 NICOLAUS, MARTINE  M 3 

  2023-04-06665 MARWA, MARWA LUCAS M 3 

  2023-04-10707 NKINDA, MASANJA NG'WAMBI M 3 

 

DR. FARAJA DANIEL NAMKESA F 2025-04-07978 MWAKALO, GEOFREY MKAMBAKU M 1 

  2025-04-09941 RICHARD, GEORGE RODRICK M 1 

  2025-04-03555 KATO, GERMAN DAMIAN M 1 

  2025-04-10933 SLEYUM, GIFT JOACKIM F 1 

  2025-04-03684 KHATIBU, SAMIRI ABDALA M 1 

  2025-04-06373 MFIKWA, SAMWEL ALEX M 1 

  2024-04-06593 MICHAEL, JULIUS THADEO M 2 

  2024-04-10169 SAIDI, JUMANNE RAMADHANI M 2 

  2024-04-02037 HAKIMU, KANTI ANGETILE M 2 

  2024-04-09282 NYERERE, KELVIN CHRISTOPHER M 2 

  2024-04-01467 DUBA, SCHOLASTICA YEYEYE F 2 

  2023-04-01306 CHIBULUNGE, MICHAEL LEZIL M 3 

  2023-04-04618 KILUSU, MICHAEL ROBERT M 3 

  2023-04-06403 MALONGA, MOHAMED SAID M 3 

  2023-04-12075 SAIDI, MOHAMEDI RAJABU M 3 

  2023-04-12358 SANGA, MONICA NABOTI F 3 

 

DR. GODFREY GOSBERT 
KABIGUMILA 

M 2025-04-04038 KISANGA, GILTON TUMAINI M 1 

 2025-04-07569 MTASOKA, GLORY EDSON F 1 
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  2025-04-02568 ISSA, JAMILA ALLY F 1 

  2025-04-09145 NYALUKE, JANETH MICHAEL F 1 

  2025-04-02068 GREGORY, JANETH MLEMWA F 1 

  2025-04-06216 MBUMA, SHAFI ABUBAKARI M 1 

  2024-04-10823 SILVESTER, KELVIN LIVING M 2 

  2024-04-09455 OMARY, KURUTHUMU ANAFI F 2 

  2024-04-07775 MUNUO, LOVENESS TEREWAELY F 2 

  2024-04-01807 FULPE, LUCAS SAMWEL M 2 

  2024-04-10931 SOJA, VERONICA PATRICK F 2 

  2023-04-00353 ALOYCE, MSWAO M M 3 

  2023-04-04793 KIRA, MUNGUATOSHA PHILIP M 3 

  2023-04-04608 KILUA, MUSSA HASSAN M 3 

  2023-04-03160 JITABO, MWIGULU GABRIEL M 3 

  2023-04-12995 SITTA, NEEMA BAHATI F 3 

 

MR. MICHAEL DAVID RIKANGA M 2025-04-07080 MOHAMMED, HADIJA RIZIKI F 1 

  2025-04-10830 SIMBA, HAFSA RAMADHANI F 1 

  2025-04-02558 ISSA, HALUWA AMIRI F 1 

  2025-04-08908 NHUNDU, HAMIS CHUNJEMU M 1 

  2025-04-08491 NANAI, SHAKANYI MSWAKI M 1 

  2025-04-02438 IBRAHIMU, SHAZILU ISMAIL M 1 

  2024-04-07989 MWAKAJE, LUGANO LUSAJO M 2 

  2024-04-02903 JULIANI, MAGDALENA RAYMOND F 2 

  2024-04-11934 JAVAN, MAGRETH NJOSSA F 2 

  2024-04-00439 ANTONY, MAJID JUMA M 2 

  2024-04-03476 KASYETI, SEFANIA MALAKI M 2 

  2023-04-01028 BURA, NICODEMUS JOSEPH M 3 

  2023-04-04706 KIMRO, NOELA NESTO F 3 

  2023-04-02704 HICHAKIBUKO, NURU JEROME M 3 

  2023-04-10570 NGUHECHA, NYATABORI MANYERESA F 3 

  2023-04-11231 OTIENO, OLIVERKHAN ODORO M 3 

 

MR. DANIEL ANDWALE 

MWALUTOLO 

M 2025-04-04102 KISURI, HARUNI AMOS M 1 

 2025-04-05847 MASUDI, HASSAN HASSAN M 1 

  2025-04-03747 KIDIBO, HAWA JUMA F 1 

  2025-04-11017 SUKUME, HELENA SAMWEL F 1 

  2025-04-07895 MWAGIKE, SHEDRACK JASTINI M 1 

  2025-04-11654 YOHANA, SHUKRANI MISANA M 1 

  2024-04-11995 LUGWISHA, MARIANA JOHN F 2 

  2023-04-12495 SELESTIN, MATUNGWA ANISETIUS M 2 

  2024-04-10146 SAID, MAULIDI HASSAN M 2 

  2024-04-10186 SAIDI, MBARAKA RAMADHANI M 2 

  2024-04-10475 SELEMAN, SELEMANI MAKONGORO M 2 

  2023-04-07180 MBARUKU, OMARY IDD M 3 

  2023-04-11277 PASCHAL, PATIENCE KARUMUNA M 3 

  2023-04-05684 LUNYILIJA, PATRICK MABULA M 3 

  2022-04-07975 MNKONDYA, PENDO ELIAS F 3 

  2023-04-04520 KIKANAI, PENDO PARSHUKU F 3 
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MR. BENEZET MUGISHA 

RWELENGERA 

M 2025-04-10420 SARAKIKYA, HONEST NATHAN M 1 

 2025-04-09363 OMARI, HUDHAIFA JUMA M 1 

  2025-04-07132 MOLLEL, IRENE SEURI M 1 

  2025-04-03715 KIBONA, ISSA AHOBOKILE M 1 

  2025-04-12131 MOSSI, SHUKURU ELIAB M 1 

  2025-04-01124 CHIGUGUDE, SHUKURU PHILIMON M 1 

  2025-04-02169 HAMISI, ZUHURA RASHIDI F 1 

  2024-04-03279 KAMBONA, MEIYA TAIFA F 2 

  2024-04-04588 LUFUNGULO, MICHAEL WILLIAM M 2 

  2024-04-10755 SHUNULA, MIPAWA NGUSA M 2 

  2024-04-09897 RASHIDI, MOHAMED ABDULRAHAMANI M 2 

  2024-04-02935 JUMA, SHAMILA ALLY F 2 

  2023-04-01158 CHAKA, PETER ALLY M 3 

  2023-04-01427 CHUBWA, PRISCA CHRISTOPHER F 3 

  2023-04-12199 SALUMU, RADHIA R F 3 

  2023-04-13889 ZACHARIA, RAHEL MASANJA F 3 

  2023-04-06412 MALUNKWI, RAHMA ADAM F 3 

  2023-04-03477 JUMA, ZULFA KISUNGA F 3 

 

MS. EDITH MHINA BENEDICT F 2025-04-09969 ROBERT, JACKLINE JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-01132 CHIKUSI, JACKLINE SUNDAY F 1 

  2025-04-06639 MIRAMBO, JACKLINE VICENT F 1 

  2025-04-00324 ALPHONCE, JACKSON JOMO M 1 

  2025-04-09972 ROBISON, ABDUL LUCAS M 1 

  2025-04-09747 RAJABU, ABDULMARIK JUMA M 1 

  2025-04-09072 NTAWA, ABELY ASAF M 1 

  2025-04-03771 KIGOMA, ZUHURA HUSENI F 1 

  2024-04-08839 NGIMBA, MOSES OYGEN M 2 

  2024-04-09413 OMAR, MWAJUMA JUMA F 2 

  2024-04-02355 IBRAHIMU, MWANAHAWA HAMADI F 2 

  2024-04-11273 TIMASI, NANCY EMMANUEL F 2 

  2024-04-04696 LUNEBULA, VERONICA MATHIAS F 2 

  2023-04-04958 KIVARE, RAMADHANI ABEL M 3 

  2023-04-08828 MSIGWA, RAYMOND BENITHO M 3 

  2023-04-00293 ALLY, RAZACK MUSSA M 3 

  2023-04-03502 JUMA, REHEMA HASANI F 3 

  2023-04-11457 PETRO, REHEMA LONGIDA F 3 

  2023-04-07358 MBULU, ZULFA ABILAHI F 3 

 

MR. DICKSON ANDERSON 

KAVISHE 

M 2025-04-02089 GWAKA, JACKSON MAGNUS M 1 

 2025-04-05818 MASSAWE, GODSON PROSPER M 1 

  2025-04-11046 SUMAYE, GODWIN JOSEPH M 1 

  2025-04-00367 AMIRI, SHABANI MWENYEHERI M 1 

  2025-04-05776 MASIBUKA, STELA SIMON F 1 

  2025-04-01077 CHAULA, STELLA CLAUD F 1 

  2025-04-10156 SAIDI, ZAINABU HASSANI F 1 

  2025-04-00288 ALLY, ZAINABU SHAWEJI F 1 
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  2024-04-06134 MBOGOMA, NAOMI EMANNUEL F 2 

  2024-04-09791 RAJABU, NASMA SADIKI F 2 

  2024-04-00044 ABDALLAH, NASRI RASHIDI M 2 

  2024-04-06143 MBOKEJI, NDALAHWA BUNZALI M 2 

  2024-04-10798 SILASI, SILAS EMANUEL M 2 

  2023-04-08176 MMARY, REMINISTER RAYMOND F 3 

  2023-04-10122 NAHATO, RICHARD NAFTALI M 3 

  2023-04-00207 AKYOO, RITHA AMANI F 3 

  2022-04-01415 DALLU, ROSE SIRIVESTER F 3 

  2023-04-07470 MDOE, ROSEMARY ANDREW F 3 

  2023-04-02462 HAMADI, ZAWADI SAIDI F 3 

 

MS. EMINATA HEMED KAMOGO F 2025-04-01351 DANKAN, JENIPHA PASCHAL F 1 

  2025-04-07181 MOSHI, JOAN CHRISTOFA F 1 

  2025-04-10273 SAMBUA, JOAN FRUMENS F 1 

  2025-04-01893 GADI, JOHARI HAMADI F 1 

  2025-04-07014 MOHAMED, STUMAI MAULIDI F 1 

  2025-04-10789 SIGARAMBI, SYLIVESTER CHARLES M 1 

  2025-04-01123 CHIDYAKA, YORAM MOSES M 1 

  2025-04-10155 SAIDI, YUNUS ATHUMANI M 1 

  2024-04-06372 MFILINGE, NEUCLAUS PASKAL M 2 

  2024-04-05777 MASOGA, PATRICE LUGAMBWA M 2 

  2024-04-05221 MAKINDA, PATRICK DICKSON M 2 

  2024-04-03801 KILAWE, PATRICK JOHN M 2 

  2024-04-01908 GERVAS, SOPHIA FRANCIS F 2 

  2023-04-04616 KILUNDA, SABINA RAYMOND F 3 

  2023-04-08561 MPAPA, SALEHE JUMAA M 3 

  2023-04-06319 MALANGA, SARAH GEORGE F 3 

  2023-04-11995 SAID, SAUNA SALEHE F 3 

  2023-04-07677 MGUMBA, SEKUNDA NICHOLAUS F 3 

  2023-04-06520 MANYANDA, ZAKARIA JOHN M 3 

 

MS. AGRICOLA KILLIAN 

MWAGENI 

F 2025-04-00343 AMANIA, JOHN ABDANI M 1 

 2025-04-08392 MWITA, JOHN JOSEPH M 1 

  2025-04-03238 KAJUTI, JOHN RICHARD M 1 

  2025-04-06680 MJUNGU, JOHNSON JOVIN M 1 

  2025-04-01476 DOMINICO, SYLIVIA ADONIAS F 1 

  2025-04-06584 MIHO, TAUSI LAZARO F 1 

  2025-04-08839 NGONYANI, YASINTA MOSES F 1 

  2025-04-08957 NJILE, YOHANA NGUSA M 1 

  2024-04-02523 JACKA, STEVEN EPHREM M 2 

  2023-04-00672 BAHARI, SELINA LAMECK F 3 

  2023-04-10262 NDANU, SESILIA FRANK F 3 

  2023-04-04112 KASSIM, SHABAN MRISHO M 3 

  2023-04-00105 ABEDI, SHABANI JAFARI M 3 

  2023-04-09389 MWAHALENDE, SHADRACK A M 3 

  2023-04-12985 SIOGOPI, ZAKARIA HAMISI M 3 
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MR. EMMANUEL JONATHAN 

MATIKO 

M 2025-04-09529 PAULO, JOSHUA VITUSI M 1 

 2025-04-00648 BALWEGILILA, JUMANNE PRIMUS M 1 

  2025-04-02757 JOHANSEN, JUNGUMEN KAGAMBO M 1 

  2025-04-03467 KASARA, JUNIOR EVAREST M 1 

  2025-04-04086 KISOKA, THERESIA ADELAD F 1 

  2025-04-03983 KINUA, THERESIA SAITOTI F 1 

  2025-04-11820 KAIGARULA, WINIFRIDA ROGATH F 1 

  2025-04-11443 VICENTI, YASINTA MAKUNJA F 1 

  2024-04-02790 JOHN, SUMAYE CYRILO M 2 

  2024-04-11777 MSOKA, THWAIBA HASANI F 2 

  2023-04-01290 CHELLA, SHAIDI MTAGANYA M 3 

  2023-04-12002 SAID, SHAKILA AZIZI F 3 

  2023-04-12322 SANGA, SHARIFA KIBONDE F 3 

  2023-04-07387 MBWAMBO, SHEDRACK MICHAEL M 3 

  2023-04-05109 KULWA, STELIA JAMES F 3 

  2023-04-02947 ISLALI, ZAINABU TWAHA F 3 

 

MS. LILIAN DOMINIC BYELA F 2025-04-06302 MDENDEMI, JUSTINE PROSPER M 1 

  2025-04-02213 HASANI, KAIFA TWAHHA M 1 

  2025-04-05522 MAPEMA, KELVIN JAMES M 1 

  2025-04-03309 KAMAEKA, LAZARO MAKUNYIGA M 1 

  2025-04-11638 YAPESA, THOMAS CYPRIAN M 1 

  2025-04-08793 NGIMBUDZI, TIMOTHEO JAPHET M 1 

  2025-04-09612 PETER, VIVIAN BERNADO F 1 

  2025-04-07305 MRINGO, WILFRIDA ELVIS F 1 

  2023-04-04451 KIDUKO, STEPHANO CHRISTIAN M 3 

  2023-04-06789 MASESA, SUZANA BUNDALA F 3 

  2023-04-10198 NASSOR, TAKYA HAMISI F 3 

  2023-04-03256 JOHN, TECLA HERMAN F 3 

  2023-04-10735 NKWABI, TEDDY SUNDAY F 3 

  2023-04-00786 BASHEMELA, ZAINAB MURSHID F 3 

 

MS. REBEKA KANOGU MADAHA F 2025-04-06304 MDETELE, LILIAN ONESMO F 1 

  2025-04-11680 YUDA, LOVENESS JOHN F 1 

  2025-04-01064 CHARLES, LYDIA JUSTINE F 1 

  2025-04-07568 MTASI, MACKLINA ALI F 1 

  2025-04-04214 KOLONGO, TITO DONALD M 1 

  2025-04-05332 MALANDO, VALENTINA MUSSA F 1 

  2025-04-10988 STEPHANO, WILIAM SAMWELI M 1 

  2025-04-11577 WILLIAM, WINFRIDA STEPHANO F 1 

  2023-04-01059 BUTASHILAGA, THOMAS JOHN M 3 

  2023-04-12347 SANGA, TULIA TIMOTH F 3 

  2023-04-01061 BUTETA, TWAHIRU HAMISI M 3 

  2023-04-03981 KAPINGA, VERMUND VERMUND M 3 

  2023-04-09272 MUSHI, VULFRIDA ALOYCE F 3 

  2023-04-06813 MASHAURI, YUSUPH WILIAM M 3 

 

MS. ANNA BENITHO MNG'ONG'O F 2025-04-04713 LUJUKUNDI, MAJIRIO ERASTO M 1 
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  2025-04-10105 SAID, MARIAM ABUBAKAR F 1 

  2025-04-04259 KOMBO, MARIAM OMARI F 1 

  2025-04-05041 MAGEMBE, MARIAM OMARY F 1 

  2025-04-06792 MKUNGU, VALENTINO ANTON M 1 

  2025-04-11916 MTABINGWA, VANESA CHARLES F 1 

  2025-04-03007 JUMA, VANESSA LWITIKO F 1 

  2025-04-02663 JAMES, VICTOR MANGE M 1 

  2024-04-06568 MICHAEL, PATRICK PETER M 2 

  2024-04-06002 MAYUYU, PETER ASHERI M 2 

  2024-04-02206 HAULE, PETRO SELEVESTA M 2 

  2024-04-02692 JOAKIM, PRAYSGOD PETER M 2 

  2023-04-12123 SALEHE, WARDA ADAMU F 3 

  2023-04-06846 MASIGE, WASHNGTONE LUSALILA M 3 

  2023-04-12215 SAMBALA, WENSLAUSI PATRICK M 3 

  2023-04-08420 MOLLEL, WINNIE FRANCIS F 3 

  2023-04-10533 NGONGONGO, YASINI MOHAMED M 3 

  2023-04-07185 MBARUKU, YUNUS A M 3 

 

NOTE: ALL ACADEMIC STAFF ARE FROM DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 


